## PENHSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application Docket No. 68360 Folder 2

Application of MATHESON TRANSFER COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

REPORT AND ORDER
APPROVIUG TRUCKIUG SERVICE

BY THE COMMISSION:

This matter being before the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission upon application of MATHESON TEARSTIN COMPAIN, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, dated September 30, 1946, to operate motor vehicles as a common carrier, and having been duly presented in accordance with the rules of the Commission and full investigation of the entters and things involved having been had, and it appearing that the rights which have been held by OROMONE F. TATE, trading and doing business as TATE THUCKING SERVICE, under certificate of public convenience is sued at A. RESSO, Folder 2, dated August 4, 1938, which cortificate will be subsequently cancelled, as of the date of this order, upon compliance with the tariff and insurance requirements of the Commission by MATHESON TRANSFIR COMPANY, a corporation of the Commission by MATHESON TRANSFIR COMPANY, a corporation of the Commission by MATHESON TRANSFIR COMPANY, a corporation of the Commission by MATHESON TRANSFIR COMPANY, a corporation of the Commission by MATHESON TRANSFIR COMPANY, a corporation of the Commission by MATHESON TRANSFIR COMPANY, a corporation of the Commission by MATHESON TRANSFIR COMPANY, a corporation of the Commission by MATHESON TRANSFIR COMPANY, a corporation of the Commission by MATHESON TRANSFIR COMPANY.

Fo transport, as a Class B carrier, property between points in the Borough of Forty Fort. Lasorno County, and within five (5) miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits of said borough.

To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods in use, from points in said area to other points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa,

To transport, as a Class D carrier, used silk usohinery for David Spaissan from Ashley, Luzerne County, to points within fifty (80) miles by the usually traveled highways of the limits of said borough, and vice versa;

and subject to the following conditions, is necessary or proper for the service, accommodation or convenience of the public:

FIRST; That the certificate helder is limited and restricted to the operation of the motor vehicles as named and described in the equipment certificate to be subsequently issued.

L. of f. C. A. 68360 Folder B

SECOND: That the approval heroby given is not to be understood as committing the Commis-pion, in any proceedings that may be brought before it for any purpose, to fix a valuation on the property to be acquired by applicant from the present certificate helder equal to the consideration to be paid therefor, or equal to any value that may be placed thereon by applicant, or to approve or prescribe rates sufficient to yield areturn thorson.

That the applicant shall not record in its THIRD: utility plant accounts any amount representing the rights herein granted, in excess of the actual cost of such rights to the original holders theroof, and applicant shall charge to earned curplus the difference between such cost and the \$800.00 consideration paid therefor.

FOURTH: That the certificate holder shall comply with all the provisions of the Public Utility Law as now existing or as may hereafter be amended, and Revised General Order No. 20, effective July 1, 1939, or as may be reafter be revised, and any other rules and regulations as may be reafter be prescribed by the Commission. Pollure to comply shall be sufficient cause to suspend, revoke or receind the rights and privileges conferred by the certificate.

HOD, to wit, Jonuary 13, 1947, IT IS ORDERED: That upon compliance with the requirements of Sections 302 and 918 of the Public Utility Law, relative to tariff and insurance, and with the rules and regulations promulgated by the Commission thereunder, a certificate of public convenience issue evidencing the Commission's approval of the right to operate, as above determined.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That in the event said applicant has not, on or before thirty days from the date of the service of this order, complied with the requirements hereinbefore set forth, the application shall be dismissed without further proeegnibees

> PENESYTU ANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COUNTSHION

ATTEST:

Chairman